

ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE: June 6, 2022

FROM: Jowie Mohammed, Director, Youth Programs Department

SUBJECT: Community Foundation for Palm Beach and Martin Counties Summer

Camp Grant for middle and high school youth.

BACKGROUND

The City provides summer camp for eligible youth in Palm Beach County in grades K-12 in the Youth Programs Department. Youth Programs licensed capacity is 150 and typically offers an eight (8) week summer camp. Over the past six (6) years, there has been an increase in the need for summer camp for middle and high school youth.

ANALYSIS

There are numerous funding opportunities for youth in elementary school, but not middle and high school. In previous years, the City has utilized Textile Recycling funds to offer partial camp scholarships for middle and high school youth.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The Community Foundation for Palm Beach and Martin Counties has provided the City with a grant for \$25,000, which will fully fund summer camp for twenty-five (25) middle and high school youth.

LEGAL

The Attorney has reviewed the agreement and resolution for legal sufficiency and compliance.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Resolution No. 2022-28 authorizing the execution of Agreement #20220888 with the Community Foundation for Palm Beach and Martin Counties.